January 2018 and got allotted under Application No. 298 & Scheme 

No. “CUC-MKTG/02/2017-18”, Plot No. 37, adm. 1525 sq.mtrs, 

Sector-9 at Kopar Khairane, Navi Mumbai Tal. & Dist. Thane, in 

consideration of payment of Lease premium amount of Rs. 

11,31,90,075/- [Rupees Eleven Crores Thirty One Lakhs Ninety 

Thousand Seventy Five Only] and on fulfillment of all the 

requirements of the said Letter of Allotment for Residential Cum 

Commercial bearing Ref. No.276/12000011/133, Customer 

No.30002096 dtd. 24th April 2018, The City and Industrial 

Development Corporation of Maharashtra Limited [The CIDCO of

[...]

Marketing of The CIDCO of Maharashtra Ltd. informed the allotment 

of New Plot No. 32, Sector-9, Kopar Khairane.  As Per Corrigendum 

Cum Re-Allotment the additional lease premium to be paid for an 

area of 1524.93 sq. mtrs. for F.S.I 0.5 @ of Rs. 74,223/- which 

worked out to be Rs. 5,65,95,037.50 [Rupees Five Crores Sixty 

Five Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Thirty Seven & Fifty Paisa 

Only] was paid by the Licensees towards the Additional Lease 

Premium of Plot to the Corporation on 28th January 2020, The Deed 

of Rectification executed on 14th February 2020 BETWEEN THE 

CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF